is entitled to be indemnified by the Company for such costs and expenses.

Shareholding of Dynamate:

At the date hereof, Dynamate holds 370,163,200 Shares, representing approximately 29.79%
of the entire issued share capital of the Company.  Immediately after completion of the
Placing, the shareholding of Dynamate will be reduced to 220,163,200, representing
approximately 17.72% of the existing issued share capital of the Company.  Immediately
after completion of the Subscription, the shareholding of Dynamate will return to
370,163,200 Shares, representing approximately 26.58% of the enlarged issued share capital
of the Company.

Effects on Shareholding Structure:

To the best knowledge and belief of the Directors, the shareholding structure of the Company
immediately before completion of the Placing and the Subscription, after completion of the

5

Placing but before completion of the Subscription, and after completion of both the Placing
and the Subscription are as follows:

 Before Placing and

Subscription
After Placing but before

Subscription
After Placing and

Subscription
 No. of shares

held

Approx.% No. of shares
held

Approx. % No. of shares
held

Approx. %

Dynamate (Note 1) 370,163,200 29.79% 220,163,200 17.72% 370,163,200 26.58%

Shenzhen Ingen

Technology
Company
Limited

147,440,000 11.87% 147,440,000 11.87% 147,440,000 10.59%

City Lion
Worldwide
Limited (Note 2)

100,000,000 8.05% 100,000,000 8.05% 100,000,000 7.18%

Public shareholders

of the Company
625,004,800 50.29% 775,004,800 62.36% 775,004,800 55.65%

Total: 1,242,608,000 100.00% 1,242,608,000 100.00% 1,392,608,000 100.00%

Notes:

1. These shares are hold by Dynamate of which the entire issued share capital is beneficially owned by

Mr. Koh Tat Lee, Michael.  Accordingly, Mr. Koh is deemed to be interested in the shares beneficially
owned by Dynamate.

2. The entire issued share capital of City Lion Worldwide Limited (“City Lion”) is beneficially owned by

Styland (Overseas) Limited, which entire issued share capital is in turn beneficially owned by Styland
Holdings Limited.  Accordingly, each of Styland (Overseas) Limited and Styland Holdings Limited is
deemed to be interested in the 100,000,000 shares beneficially owned by City Lion Worldwide Limited.